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Q1: If the Kentucky general election for Governor were held today, would you vote for: *

D7: Would you describe yourself
as a 'born-again' or evangelical

Likely Voter Q5: Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as a ... Christian?
Likely Independ Republica Somethin
Voter All Others Democrat ent n g else: Yes No
Total A B Total C D E F Total G H
Sample Size 530 370 160 530 213 71 240 5 203 144 59
Andy Beshear, the Democrat
Count 267 199 68 267 201 29 36 1 92 56 36
Column % 50% 54°%% 42%% 50% 94% 41% 15% 18% 45% 39% 61%
B DEF E G
Matt Bevin, the Republican
Count 169 121 47 169 6 15 146 2 68 57 12
Column % 32% 33% 30% 32% 3% 21% 61% 34% 34% 39% 20%
C CD C H
John Hicks, the Libertarian
Count 13 10 3 13 1 7 4 2 9 5 3
Column % 2% 3% 2% 2% 0% 9% 1% 44% 4% 4% 6%
CE CDE
Not Sure or Undecided
Count 81 40 41 81 6 20 55 0 34 25 8
Column % 15% 11% 26% 15% 3% 29% 23% 4% 17% 18% 14%
A C C

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: ABCDEFGH
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Ballot with Leaners *

D7: Would you describe yourself
as a 'born-again' or evangelical

Likely Voter Q5: Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as a ... Christian?
Likely Independ Republica Somethin

Voter All Others Democrat ent n g else: Yes No

Total A B Total C D E F Total G H

Unweighted Sample Size 548 401 147 548 215 86 242 5 222 140 82
Andy Beshear, the Democrat

Count 288 214 74 288 214 33 41 1 100 58 42

Column % 52% 55% 46% 52% 95% 45% 17% 17% 47% 40% 60%

DEF E G
Matt Bevin, the Republican

Count 190 139 51 190 6 16 166 2 86 67 19

Column % 35% 36% 32% 35% 3% 22% 67% 43% 40% 47% 26%

C CD C H

John Hicks, the Libertarian

Count 21 14 6 21 1 10 7 2 9 5 3

Column % 4% 4% 4% 4% 0% 15% 3% 40% 4% 4% 5%

CE C CE

Undecided

Count 51 23 29 51 5 13 33 0 20 14 6

Column % 9% 6% 18% 9% 2% 18% 14% 0% 9% 10% 9%

A C C

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: ACDEFGH
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Q2: If the Kentucky general election for Governor were held today, which way do you lean? *

Likely Voter Q5: Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as a ...
Likely Independ Republica Somethin
Voter All Others Democrat ent n g else:
Total A B Total C D E F
Unweighted Sample Size 73 28 45 73 14 18 40 1
Andy Beshear, the Democrat
Count 10 3 7 10 1 3 5 0
Column % 12% 7% 16% 12% 11% 17% 10% 0%
Matt Bevin, the Republican
Count 13 10 3 13 0 (1] 12 0
Column % 16% 24% 8% 16% 7% 0% 23% 100%
D
John Hicks, the Libertarian
Count 7 5 3 7 0 4 4 0
Column % 9% 11% 7% 9% 0% 19% 6% 0%
Not Sure or Undecided
Count 51 23 29 51 5 13 33 0
Column % 63% 57% 69% 63% 83% 64% 61% 0%

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: D
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Q3: On the ballot for Governor did you vote for: *

D7: Would you describe yourself
as a 'born-again' or evangelical

Likely Voter Q5: Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as a ... Christian?
Likely Independ Republica Somethin
Voter All Others Democrat ent n g else: Yes No
Total A B Total C D E F Total G H
Unweighted Sample Size 12 11 1 12 8 1 2 1 8 2 6
Andy Beshear, the Democrat
Count 12 12 0 12 12 0 1] 0 5 0 5
Column % 60% 60% 0% 60% 99% 0% 0% 0% 39% 0% 41%
E
Matt Bevin, the Republican
Count 8 8 0 8 0 0 7 0 7 0 7
Column % 40% 40% 100% 40% 1% 100% 100% 100% 61% 100% 59%
C
John Hicks, the Libertarian
Count 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Column % 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Not Sure or Undecided
Count 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Column % 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
None of the Above
Count 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Column % 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: CE
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S3B: Which of the following describes the area you live in? *

D7: Would you describe yourself
as a 'born-again' or evangelical

Likely Voter Q5: Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as a ... Christian?
Likely Independ Republica Somethin
Voter All Others Democrat ent n g else: Yes No
Total A B Total C D E F Total G H
Unweighted Sample Size 548 401 147 548 215 86 242 5 222 140 82
Urban
Count 112 86 26 112 77 13 20 2 30 21 10
Column % 20% 22% 16% 20% 34% 18% 8% 32% 14% 14% 14%
DE E
Suburban
Count 243 180 63 243 103 34 106 0 107 80 27
Column % 44% 46% 39% 44%% 46% 47% 43% 7% 50% 56% 38%
H
Rural
Count 195 125 71 195 45 25 122 3 77 43 34
Column % 36% 32% 44%% 36% 20% 35% 49% 61% 36% 30% 48%
A C CD G

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: ACDEGH
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S6: The g_()erleral election for Governor in Kentucky is coming up this November. How much attention have you been able to pay to the 2019 general election
campaign?

D7: Would you describe yourself
as a 'born-again' or evangelical

Likely Voter Q5: Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as a ... Christian?
Likely Independ Republica Somethin

Voter All Others Democrat ent n g else: Yes No
Total A B Total C D E F Total G H
Unweighted Sample Size 548 401 147 548 215 86 242 5 222 140 82

None at all
Count 37 0 37 37 22 4 11 0 7 6 1
Column % 7% 0% 23% 7% 10% 5% 5% 0% 3% 4% 1%

A E

Not very much
Count 115 0 115 115 30 15 70 0 33 23 9
Column % 21% 0% 72% 21% 13% 21% 28% 0% 15% 16% 13%

A C

Fair amount
Count 208 200 7 208 68 33 103 3 105 75 31
Column % 38% 51% 5% 38% 30% 47% 42% 60% 49% 52% 43%

B C C

Great deal
Count 190 190 0 190 105 20 63 2 70 40 30
Column % 35% 49% 0% 35% 46% 28% 25% 40% 32% 28% 42%
B DE G

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: ABCDEG
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S7: As of now, do you plan to vote in the 2019 general election for Governor? *

D7: Would you describe yourself
as a 'born-again' or evangelical

Likely Voter Q5: Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as a ... Christian?
Likely Independ Republica Somethin
Voter All Others Democrat ent n g else: Yes No
Total A B Total C D E F Total G H
Unweighted Sample Size 548 401 147 548 215 86 242 5 222 140 82
Definitely not
Count 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Column % 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Probably not
Count 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Column % 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Maybe
Count 81 0 81 81 38 12 32 0 8 4 4
Column % 15% 0% 51% 15% 17% 16% 13% 0% 4% 3% 6%
A
Probably
Count 61 31 30 61 8 8 45 0 36 35 1
Column % 11% 8% 18% 11% 4% 11% 18% 0% 17% 24% 2%
A C C H
Definitely
Count 388 339 49 388 167 52 164 5 158 104 54
Column % 71% 87% 31% 71% 74% 73% 66% 93% 74% 72% 76%
B
I've already voted
Count 20 20 0 20 12 0 7 0 12 0 11
Column % 4% 5% 0% 4% 5% 1% 3% 7% 6% 0% 16%
B G

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: ABCGH
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Q4rl: Economy & jobs - How important are the following issues in making your decision about who to vote for Governor this year? *

D7: Would you describe yourself
as a 'born-again' or evangelical

Likely Voter Q5: Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as a ... Christian?
Likely Independ Republica Somethin
Voter All Others Democrat ent n g else: Yes No
Total A B Total C D E F Total G H
Unweighted Sample Size 548 401 147 548 215 86 242 5 222 140 82
Not Sure
Count 5 0 5 5 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
Column % 1% 0% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%
A
Not At All Important 1
Count 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Column % 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
2
Count 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Column % 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
3
Count 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Column % 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
4
Count 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
Column % 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
5
Count 8 5 3 8 3 1 4 0 2 1 1
Column % 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1%
6
Count 22 19 3 22 7 10 5 0 9 1 8
Column % 4% 5% 2% 4% 3% 14% 2% 0% 4% 1% 11%
CE G
7
Count 59 37 22 59 23 12 24 0 25 21 3
Column % 11% 9% 14% 11% 10% 16% 10% 0% 11% 15% 4%
H
8
Count 97 52 45 97 46 11 39 0 43 33 10
Column % 18% 13% 28% 18% 21% 16% 16% 7% 20% 23% 14%
A

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: ABCDEGH
10
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Q4rl: Economy & jobs - How important are the following issues in making your decision about who to vote for Governor this year? *

D7: Would you describe yourself
as a 'born-again' or evangelical

Likely Voter Q5: Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as a ... Christian?
Likely Independ Republica Somethin
Voter All Others Democrat ent n g else: Yes No
Total A B Total C D E F Total G H
9
Count 80 61 19 80 25 19 34 2 33 15 18
Column % 15% 16% 12% 15% 11% 27% 14% 36% 15% 10% 26%
CE G
Very Important 10
Count 279 215 63 279 118 17 140 3 103 73 30
Column % 51% 55% 40% 51% 52% 24% 57% 57% 48% 50% 43%
B D D
Stongly Agree: Top 2 Box
(Scores 10-9)
Count 358 276 82 358 143 36 174 5 136 88 49
Column % 65% 71% 51% 65% 63% 50% 70% 93% 63% 61% 69%
B D

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: ABCDEGH
11
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Q4r2: Government spending - How important are the following issues in making your decision about who to vote for Governor this year? *

D7: Would you describe yourself
as a 'born-again' or evangelical

Likely Voter Q5: Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as a ... Christian?
Likely Independ Republica Somethin
Voter All Others Democrat ent n g else: Yes No
Total A B Total C D E F Total G H
Unweighted Sample Size 548 401 147 548 215 86 242 5 222 140 82
Not Sure
Count 11 0 11 11 3 3 5 0 3 0 3
Column % 2% 0% 7% 2% 1% 5% 2% 0% 1% 0% 4%
A
Not At All Important 1
Count 2 1 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Column % 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
2
Count 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Column % 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
3
Count 9 1 8 9 2 0 6 0 6 6 0
Column % 2% 0% 5% 2% 1% 0% 3% 0% 3% 4% 0%
A
4
Count 7 5 2 7 5 1 1 0 3 1 2
Column % 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 0% 0% 1% 0% 3%
5
Count 28 17 11 28 16 5 8 0 12 9 3
Column % 5% 4% 7% 5% 7% 6% 3% 0% 6% 6% 4%
E
6
Count 31 25 5 31 9 4 18 0 13 9 4
Column % 6% 6% 3% 6% 4% 6% 7% 0% 6% 6% 6%
7
Count 71 41 30 71 40 7 23 0 26 17 9
Column % 13% 11% 19% 13% 18% 10% 9% 0% 12% 12% 13%
A E
8
Count 92 58 34 92 31 15 45 1 38 24 14
Column % 17% 15% 21% 17% 14% 22% 18% 11% 18% 17% 21%

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: ABCDE
12
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Q4r2: Government spending - How important are the following issues in making your decision about who to vote for Governor this year? *

D7: Would you describe yourself
as a 'born-again' or evangelical

Likely Voter Q5: Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as a ... Christian?
Likely Independ Republica Somethin
Voter All Others Democrat ent n g else: Yes No
Total A B Total C D E F Total G H
9
Count 70 58 12 70 33 10 27 0 29 15 14
Column % 13% 15% 7% 13% 15% 13% 11% 0% 14% 11% 20%
B
Very Important 10
Count 229 182 47 229 85 25 114 5 84 63 21
Column % 42% 47% 29% 42% 38% 35% 46% 89% 39% 44% 30%
B CDE
Stongly Agree: Top 2 Box
(Scores 10-9)
Count 299 241 59 299 119 35 141 5 114 78 35
Column % 54% 62% 37% 54%% 53% 49% 57% 89% 53% 54%% 50%
B

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: ABCDE
13
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Q4r3: Protecting the environment - How important are the following issues in making your decision about who to vote for Governor this year? *

D7: Would you describe yourself
as a 'born-again' or evangelical

Likely Voter Q5: Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as a ... Christian?
Likely Independ Republica Somethin
Voter All Others Democrat ent n g else: Yes No
Total A B Total C D E F Total G H
Unweighted Sample Size 548 401 147 548 215 86 242 5 222 140 82
Not Sure
Count 17 7 9 17 5 1 10 0 5 5 0
Column % 3% 2% 6% 3% 2% 2% 4% 0% 3% 4% 0%
A
Not At All Important 1
Count 12 11 1 12 1 0 11 0 4 4 0
Column % 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 0% 4% 0% 2% 3% 0%
C
2
Count 10 9 1 10 0 0 10 0 10 10 0
Column % 2% 2% 1% 2% 0% 0% 4% 0% 5% 7% 0%
C H
3
Count 18 12 6 18 0 5 13 0 9 8 1
Column % 3% 3% 4% 3% 0% 7% 5% 0% 4% 6% 1%
C C
4
Count 15 6 9 15 5 0 10 0 6 6 1
Column % 3% 1% 6% 3% 2% 0% 4% 0% 3% 4% 1%
A
5
Count 51 41 11 51 9 11 27 4 20 8 12
Column % 9% 10% 7% 9% 4% 15% 11% 80% 9% 6% 17%
C C CDE G
6
Count 31 16 15 31 8 5 17 1 13 9 4
Column % 6% 4% 9% 6% 4% 7% 7% 17% 6% 6% 6%
A
7
Count 94 62 33 94 28 10 56 0 47 27 20
Column % 17% 16% 21% 17% 13% 14% 23% 0% 22% 19% 29%
C
8
Count 61 44 17 61 21 12 28 0 31 20 10
Column % 11% 11% 11% 11% 9% 17% 11% 0% 14% 14% 14%

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: ABCDEFGH
14
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Q4r3: Protecting the environment - How important are the following issues in making your decision about who to vote for Governor this year? *

D7: Would you describe yourself
as a 'born-again' or evangelical

Likely Voter Q5: Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as a ... Christian?
Likely Independ Republica Somethin
Voter All Others Democrat ent n g else: Yes No
Total A B Total C D E F Total G H
9
Count 39 30 9 39 19 11 9 0 14 6 8
Column % 7% 8% 5% 7% 8% 15% 3% 4% 6% 4% 12%
E E G
Very Important 10
Count 201 153 48 201 128 17 55 0 55 41 14
Column % 36% 39% 30% 36% 57% 24% 22% 0% 26% 28% 20%
B DEF
Stongly Agree: Top 2 Box
(Scores 10-9)
Count 239 183 57 239 147 28 64 0 69 46 23
Column % 43% 47% 35% 43% 65% 39% 26% 4% 32% 32% 32%
B DEF E

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: ABCDEFGH
15
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Q4r4: Cutting taxes - How important are the following issues in making your decision about who to vote for Governor this year? *

D7: Would you describe yourself
as a 'born-again' or evangelical

Likely Voter Q5: Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as a ... Christian?
Likely Independ Republica Somethin
Voter All Others Democrat ent n g else: Yes No
Total A B Total C D E F Total G H
Unweighted Sample Size 548 401 147 548 215 86 242 5 222 140 82
Not Sure
Count 16 5 11 16 8 1 7 0 5 2 3
Column % 3% 1% 7% 3% 4% 2% 3% 0% 2% 2% 4%
A
Not At All Important 1
Count 10 10 0 10 7 1 2 0 4 3 0
Column % 2% 2% 0% 2% 3% 1% 1% 0% 2% 2% 0%
2
Count 2 2 0 2 0 0 2 0 2 2 0
Column % 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1%
3
Count 20 18 3 20 5 5 10 0 13 10 3
Column % 4% 5% 2% 4% 2% 7% 4% 0% 6% 7% 5%
C
4
Count 8 6 2 8 4 1 3 0 3 1 2
Column % 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 3%
5
Count 46 39 8 46 15 14 17 0 23 7 16
Column % 8% 10% 5% 8% 7% 19% 7% 0% 11% 5% 23%
CE G
6
Count 36 27 10 36 7 9 17 3 20 15 5
Column % 7% 7% 6% 7% 3% 12% 7% 57% 9% 10% 7%
C CDE
7
Count 54 34 20 54 25 4 25 0 20 10 10
Column % 10% 9% 13% 10% 11% 5% 10% 7% 9% 7% 14%
8
Count 90 36 54 90 46 10 34 0 35 22 13
Column % 16% 9% 34% 16% 21% 14% 14% 4% 16% 15% 18%
A E

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: ABCDEGH
16
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Q4r4: Cutting taxes - How important are the following issues in making your decision about who to vote for Governor this year? *

D7: Would you describe yourself
as a 'born-again' or evangelical

Likely Voter Q5: Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as a ... Christian?
Likely Independ Republica Somethin
Voter All Others Democrat ent n g else: Yes No
Total A B Total C D E F Total G H
9
Count 103 80 23 103 43 16 42 2 29 19 10
Column % 19% 20% 14% 19% 19% 22% 17% 32% 13% 13% 14%
Very Important 10
Count 163 134 29 163 65 11 87 0 62 54 8
Column % 30% 34% 18% 30% 29% 15% 35% 0% 29% 38% 11%
B D D H
Stongly Agree: Top 2 Box
(Scores 10-9)
Count 266 214 52 266 108 27 130 2 91 73 18
Column % 48% 55% 32% 48% 48% 37% 52% 32% 42% 51% 25%
B D H

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: ABCDEGH
17
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Q4r5: Healthcare - How important are the following issues in making your decision about who to vote for Governor this year? *

D7: Would you describe yourself
as a 'born-again' or evangelical

Likely Voter Q5: Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as a ... Christian?
Likely Independ Republica Somethin
Voter All Others Democrat ent n g else: Yes No
Total A B Total C D E F Total G H
Unweighted Sample Size 548 401 147 548 215 86 242 5 222 140 82
Not Sure
Count 7 2 5 7 3 1 1 2 2 0 2
Column % 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 40% 1% 0% 3%
A CDE
Not At All Important 1
Count 2 2 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0
Column % 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%
2
Count 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Column % 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
3
Count 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Column % 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
4
Count 5 3 2 5 0 0 5 0 3 1 2
Column % 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 1% 0% 3%
5
Count 9 5 4 9 2 2 6 0 2 1 1
Column % 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1%
6
Count 20 10 9 20 2 6 12 0 8 5 3
Column % 4% 3% 6% 4% 1% 8% 5% 7% 4% 3% 4%
C C
7
Count 34 15 19 34 7 7 20 0 18 13 4
Column % 6% 4% 12% 6% 3% 10% 8% 0% 8% 9% 6%
A C C
8
Count 79 53 27 79 28 16 35 0 47 23 24
Column % 14% 14% 17% 14% 12% 23% 14% 0% 22% 16% 33%
C G

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: ABCDEFGH
18
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Q4r5: Healthcare - How important are the following issues in making your decision about who to vote for Governor this year? *

D7: Would you describe yourself
as a 'born-again' or evangelical

Likely Voter Q5: Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as a ... Christian?
Likely Independ Republica Somethin
Voter All Others Democrat ent n g else: Yes No
Total A B Total C D E F Total G H
9
Count 92 69 23 92 39 10 41 2 35 19 16
Column % 17% 18% 14% 17% 17% 14% 16% 36% 16% 13% 22%
Very Important 10
Count 301 230 71 301 144 30 126 1 100 81 19
Column % 55% 59% 449 55% 64% 42% 51% 17% 47% 56% 27%
B DEF H
Stongly Agree: Top 2 Box
(Scores 10-9)
Count 393 300 93 393 184 40 166 3 135 100 34
Column % 71% 77% 58% 71% 81% 56% 67% 52% 63% 70% 49%
B DE H

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: ABCDEFGH
19
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Q4r6: Immigration - How important are the following issues in making your decision about who to vote for Governor this year? *

D7: Would you describe yourself
as a 'born-again' or evangelical

Likely Voter Q5: Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as a ... Christian?
Likely Independ Republica Somethin
Voter All Others Democrat ent n g else: Yes No
Total A B Total C D E F Total G H
Unweighted Sample Size 548 401 147 548 215 86 242 5 222 140 82
Not Sure
Count 22 8 14 22 11 3 8 0 8 5 3
Column % 4% 2% 9% 4% 5% 4% 3% 0% 4% 3% 4%
A
Not At All Important 1
Count 23 20 3 23 16 3 4 0 14 6 7
Column % 4% 5% 2% 4% 7% 4% 2% 0% 6% 4% 10%
E
2
Count 9 7 2 9 7 1 1 0 2 0 2
Column % 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 3%
3
Count 16 13 3 16 7 3 7 0 3 1 2
Column % 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 4% 3% 0% 1% 1% 3%
4
Count 24 14 9 24 4 7 11 1 9 6 3
Column % 4% 4% 6% 4% 2% 10% 5% 17% 4% 4% 4%
C
5
Count 49 39 10 49 14 13 22 0 11 6 5
Column % 9% 10% 6% 9% 6% 18% 9% 0% 5% 4% 7%
CE
6
Count 36 17 19 36 14 10 13 0 16 10 5
Column % 7% 4% 12% 7% 6% 14% 5% 0% 7% 7% 8%
A CE
7
Count 39 25 14 39 19 6 13 0 15 10 5
Column % 7% 6% 9% 7% 9% 9% 5% 7% 7% 7% 7%
8
Count 56 39 17 56 23 7 26 0 30 22 9
Column % 10% 10% 11% 10% 10% 9% 10% 0% 14% 15% 12%

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: ABCDE
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Likely Voter Crosstabs Generated on October 23, 2019
Kentucky Oct. 2019 PollSmart MR

Q4r6: Immigration - How important are the following issues in making your decision about who to vote for Governor this year? *

D7: Would you describe yourself
as a 'born-again' or evangelical

Likely Voter Q5: Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as a ... Christian?
Likely Independ Republica Somethin
Voter All Others Democrat ent n g else: Yes No
Total A B Total C D E F Total G H
9
Count 84 47 37 84 44 8 32 0 25 17 7
Column % 15% 12% 23% 15% 20% 12% 13% 0% 12% 12% 10%
A E
Very Important 10
Count 192 161 31 192 66 11 111 4 83 60 22
Column % 35% 41% 19% 35% 29% 16% 45% 76% 39% 42% 32%
B D CD CD
Stongly Agree: Top 2 Box
(Scores 10-9)
Count 276 208 68 276 110 20 142 4 108 78 30
Column % 50% 53% 43% 50% 49% 27% 58% 76% 50% 54% 42%
B D D D

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: ABCDE
21
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Generated on October 23, 2019

Q4r7: Abortion - How important are the following issues in making your decision about who to vote for Governor this year? *

Unweighted Sample Size
Not Sure

Count
Column %

Not At All Important 1
Count
Column %

2
Count
Column %

3
Count
Column %

4
Count
Column %

5
Count
Column %

6
Count
Column %

7
Count
Column %

8
Count
Column %

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings

Total

548
22
4%

22
4%

12
2%

19
4%

16
3%

35
6%

28
5%

57
10%

40
7%

Likely Voter
Likely

Voter
A

401
12
3%

20
5%

12
3%

15
4%

14
4%

28
7%

15
4%

39
10%

30
8%

Significant difference within groups: ABCDEGH

All Others
B

147

11

7%

A

3
2%

0%

3%

1%

4%

13
8%

18
11%

10
7%

Democrat
Total
548 215
22 8
4% 3%
22 13
4% 6%
E
12 6
2% 3%
19 9
4% 4%
16 7
3% 3%
35 17
6% 8%
28 9
5% 4%
57 18
10% 8%
40 14
7% 6%

22

ent
D

86

4%

5%

7%

7%

9%

CE

6%

3%

10%

5%

n

242

12
5%

2%

1%

2%

1%

13
5%

16
7%

31
13%

23
9%

Q5: Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as a ...
Independ Republica Somethin

g else:
F

5

0
0%

40%

CDE

0%

0%

0%

7%

17%

4%

0%

D7: Would you describe yourself
as a 'born-again' or evangelical

Total
222

4%

11
5%

3%

2%

1%

17
8%

10
5%

18
8%

25
12%

Christian?

Yes
G

140

6
4%

3%

1%

0%

1%

7%

5%

4%

21
15%

No
H

82

12
17%

5%



Likely Voter Crosstabs
Kentucky Oct. 2019 PollSmart MR

Generated on October 23, 2019

Q4r7: Abortion - How important are the following issues in making your decision about who to vote for Governor this year? *

9
Count
Column %

Very Important 10
Count
Column %

Stongly Agree: Top 2 Box
(Scores 10-9)

Count

Column %

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings

Total

46
8%

252
46%

298
54%

Likely Voter
Likely

Voter
A

34
9%

173
44%

206
53%

Significant difference within groups: ABCDEGH

All Others
B

12
8%

79
49%

91
57%

Democrat

Total
46 20
8% 9%
252 105
46% 47%
D
298 125
54% 55%

23

ent
D

12
17%
E

20
28%

32
45%

n

14
6%

124
50%

139
56%

Q5: Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as a ...
Independ Republica Somethin

g else:
F

0
0%

32%

32%

D7: Would you describe yourself
as a 'born-again' or evangelical

Total
21
10%

89
41%

110
51%

Christian?

Yes
G

14
9%

73
51%

87
60%

15
22%

23
33%



Likely Voter Crosstabs Generated on October 23, 2019
Kentucky Oct. 2019 PollSmart MR

Q4r8: Reducing crime - How important are the following issues in making your decision about who to vote for Governor this year? *

D7: Would you describe yourself
as a 'born-again' or evangelical

Likely Voter Q5: Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as a ... Christian?
Likely Independ Republica Somethin
Voter All Others Democrat ent n g else: Yes No
Total A B Total C D E F Total G H
Unweighted Sample Size 548 401 147 548 215 86 242 5 222 140 82
Not Sure
Count 5 0 5 5 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
Column % 1% 0% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%
A
Not At All Important 1
Count 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Column % 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
2
Count 3 3 0 3 1 2 0 0 2 0 2
Column % 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 3% 0% 0% 1% 0% 3%
3
Count 11 10 1 11 1 0 10 0 9 8 0
Column % 2% 3% 0% 2% 0% 0% 4% 0% 4% 6% 1%
C
4
Count 8 6 2 8 1 3 4 0 2 1 2
Column % 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 5% 2% 0% 1% 0% 3%
C
5
Count 27 20 7 27 6 9 11 1 10 5 5
Column % 5% 5% 5% 5% 3% 13% 4% 17% 5% 4% 7%
CE
6
Count 40 27 14 40 16 9 13 2 11 5 6
Column % 7% 7% 8% 7% 7% 13% 5% 40% 5% 3% 9%
E E
7
Count 47 29 18 47 19 9 19 0 24 14 10
Column % 9% 7% 11% 9% 9% 12% 8% 0% 11% 10% 14%
8
Count 97 52 45 97 57 5 35 1 29 14 15
Column % 18% 13% 28% 18% 25% 8% 14% 11% 13% 10% 21%
A DE G

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: ABCDEGH
24



Likely Voter Crosstabs Generated on October 23, 2019
Kentucky Oct. 2019 PollSmart MR

Q4r8: Reducing crime - How important are the following issues in making your decision about who to vote for Governor this year? *

D7: Would you describe yourself
as a 'born-again' or evangelical

Likely Voter Q5: Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as a ... Christian?
Likely Independ Republica Somethin
Voter All Others Democrat ent n g else: Yes No
Total A B Total C D E F Total G H
9
Count 73 58 15 73 23 14 36 0 38 22 16
Column % 13% 15% 9% 13% 10% 19% 14% 0% 18% 15% 22%
C
Very Important 10
Count 238 185 53 238 98 19 120 2 89 75 14
Column % 43% 48% 33% 43% 43% 26% 48% 32% 42% 52% 20%
B D D H
Stongly Agree: Top 2 Box
(Scores 10-9)
Count 311 243 67 311 121 32 155 2 127 97 30
Column % 57% 62% 42% 57% 54% 45% 63% 32% 59% 68% 43%
B CD H

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: ABCDEGH
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Likely Voter Crosstabs Generated on October 23, 2019
Kentucky Oct. 2019 PollSmart MR

Q4r9: Improving education - How important are the following issues in making your decision about who to vote for Governor this year? *

D7: Would you describe yourself
as a 'born-again' or evangelical

Likely Voter Q5: Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as a ... Christian?
Likely Independ Republica Somethin
Voter All Others Democrat ent n g else: Yes No
Total A B Total C D E F Total G H
Unweighted Sample Size 548 401 147 548 215 86 242 5 222 140 82
Not Sure
Count 5 0 5 5 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
Column % 1% 0% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%
A
Not At All Important 1
Count 4 4 0 4 2 0 2 0 2 2 0
Column % 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 2% 0%
2
Count 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 1 0
Column % 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0%
3
Count 5 4 0 5 1 0 3 0 1 1 0
Column % 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0%
4
Count 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Column % 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
5
Count 25 19 5 25 3 7 15 0 6 4 3
Column % 4% 5% 3% 4% 1% 9% 6% 0% 3% 3% 4%
C C
6
Count 29 19 10 29 5 4 20 0 17 5 12
Column % 5% 5% 6% 5% 2% 6% 8% 0% 8% 4% 17%
C G
7
Count 39 13 26 39 13 5 21 0 11 8 3
Column % 7% 3% 16% 7% 6% 7% 9% 0% 5% 6% 4%
A
8
Count 76 54 22 76 25 11 40 1 40 33 7
Column % 14% 14% 14% 14% 11% 15% 16% 11% 19% 23% 11%
H

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: ABCDEGH
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Likely Voter Crosstabs Generated on October 23, 2019
Kentucky Oct. 2019 PollSmart MR

Q4r9: Improving education - How important are the following issues in making your decision about who to vote for Governor this year? *

D7: Would you describe yourself
as a 'born-again' or evangelical

Likely Voter Q5: Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as a ... Christian?
Likely Independ Republica Somethin
Voter All Others Democrat ent n g else: Yes No
Total A B Total C D E F Total G H
9
Count 97 69 28 97 37 18 42 0 39 19 20
Column % 18% 18% 17% 18% 16% 25% 17% 0% 18% 13% 28%
G
Very Important 10
Count 268 205 63 268 136 26 101 5 96 71 25
Column % 49% 53% 40% 49% 60% 37% 41% 89% 45% 49% 36%
B DE DE
Stongly Agree: Top 2 Box
(Scores 10-9)
Count 365 274 91 365 173 44 143 5 135 90 45
Column % 66% 70% 57% 66% 77% 62% 58% 89% 63% 62% 64%
B DE

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: ABCDEGH
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Likely Voter Crosstabs Generated on October 23, 2019
Kentucky Oct. 2019 PollSmart MR

94r10: Honesty & integrity in state government - How important are the following issues in making your decision about who to vote for Governor this year?

D7: Would you describe yourself
as a 'born-again' or evangelical

Likely Voter Q5: Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as a ... Christian?
Likely Independ Republica Somethin
Voter All Others Democrat ent n g else: Yes No
Total A B Total C D E F Total G H
Unweighted Sample Size 548 401 147 548 215 86 242 5 222 140 82
Not Sure
Count 5 0 5 5 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
Column % 1% 0% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%
A
Not At All Important 1
Count 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Column % 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
2
Count 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Column % 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
3
Count 2 2 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0
Column % 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%
4
Count 3 3 0 3 0 0 2 0 1 1 0
Column % 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0%
5
Count 13 3 10 13 1 1 12 0 2 2 0
Column % 2% 1% 7% 2% 0% 1% 5% 0% 1% 1% 0%
A C
6
Count 15 7 8 15 6 0 9 0 6 5 0
Column % 3% 2% 5% 3% 3% 0% 3% 0% 3% 4% 0%
7
Count 37 22 15 37 19 5 11 2 17 9 7
Column % 7% 6% 9% 7% 9% 7% 4% 32% 8% 6% 10%
E
8
Count 46 32 14 46 13 9 24 0 13 10 3
Column % 8% 8% 8% 8% 6% 12% 10% 0% 6% 7% 5%

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: ABCDEG
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Likely Voter Crosstabs Generated on October 23, 2019
Kentucky Oct. 2019 PollSmart MR

94r10: Honesty & integrity in state government - How important are the following issues in making your decision about who to vote for Governor this year?

D7: Would you describe yourself
as a 'born-again' or evangelical

Likely Voter Q5: Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as a ... Christian?
Likely Independ Republica Somethin
Voter All Others Democrat ent n g else: Yes No
Total A B Total C D E F Total G H
9
Count 74 59 16 74 24 20 31 0 29 13 17
Column % 14% 15% 10% 14% 11% 28% 12% 0% 14% 9% 23%
CE G
Very Important 10
Count 355 263 93 355 159 36 157 4 147 104 43
Column % 65% 67% 58% 65% 71% 50% 63% 68% 69% 72% 61%
B D D
Stongly Agree: Top 2 Box
(Scores 10-9)
Count 430 321 108 430 183 55 187 4 177 117 60
Column % 78% 82% 68% 78% 81% 78% 76% 68% 82% 81% 85%
B

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: ABCDEG
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Likely Voter Crosstabs Generated on October 23, 2019
Kentucky Oct. 2019 PollSmart MR

Q5: Generally speaking, do you think of yourselfas a ... *

D7: Would you describe yourself
as a 'born-again' or evangelical

Likely Voter Q5: Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as a ... Christian?
Likely Independ Republica Somethin
Voter All Others Democrat ent n g else: Yes No
Total A B Total C D E F Total G H
Unweighted Sample Size 548 401 147 548 215 86 242 5 222 140 82
Democrat
Count 226 170 55 226 226 (1] 1] (1] 66 36 30
Column % 41% 44% 35% 41% 100% 0% 0% 0% 31% 25% 42%%
DEF G
Independent
Count 71 49 23 71 (1] 71 1] 0 24 10 13
Column % 13% 13% 14% 13% 0% 100% 0% 0% 11% 7% 19%
CEF G
Republican
Count 247 166 82 247 (1] (1] 247 0 122 96 25
Column % 45% 42% 51% 45% 0% 0% 100% 0% 57% 67% 36%
CDF H
Something else:
Count 5 5 0 5 0 (1] 1] 5 4 1 2
Column % 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 100% 2% 1% 3%
CDE

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: CDEFGH
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Q6: Would you call yourself a... *

D7: Would you describe yourself
as a 'born-again' or evangelical

Likely Voter Q5: Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as a ... Christian?
Likely Independ Republica Somethin

Voter All Others Democrat ent n g else: Yes No
Total A B Total C D E F Total G H
Unweighted Sample Size 242 174 68 242 - - 242 - 118 90 28

Strong Republican
Count 159 117 41 159 - - 159 - 80 61 19
Column % 64% 71% 50% 64% = = 64% = 66% 63% 73%

B

Not a Very Strong Republican
Count 89 48 41 89 - - 89 - 42 35 7
Column % 36% 29% 50% 36% = = 36% = 34% 37% 27%

A

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: AB
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Q7: Would you call yourself a... *

Unweighted Sample Size

Strong Democrat
Count
Column %

Not a Very Strong Democrat
Count
Column %

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: ABGH

Total
215

165
73%

60
27%

Likely Voter

Likely
Voter

A
164

132
77%
B

39
23%

All Others

B
51

34
61%

22
39%

Total
215

165
73%

60
27%

32

Democrat

215

165
73%

60
27%

Independ
ent
D

Q5: Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as a ...

Republica Somethin
n g else:
F

Total
68

46
70%

20
30%

Yes
G

32

30
82%
H

7
18%

Generated on October 23, 2019

D7: Would you describe yourself
as a 'born-again' or evangelical
Christian?

No
H

36

16
55%

13
45%



Likely Voter Crosstabs Generated on October 23, 2019
Kentucky Oct. 2019 PollSmart MR

Q8: Do you think of yourself as...

D7: Would you describe yourself
as a 'born-again' or evangelical

Likely Voter Q5: Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as a ... Christian?
Likely Independ Republica Somethin
Voter All Others Democrat ent n g else: Yes No
Total A B Total C D E F Total G H
Unweighted Sample Size 86 58 28 86 - 86 - - 33 16 17
Closer to the Republican Party
Count 30 22 8 30 - 30 - - 8 3 5
Column % 41% 45% 34% 41% - 41% - - 35% 28% 40%
Closer to the Democratic Party
Count 16 11 5 16 - 16 - - 2 1 1
Column % 22% 23% 20% 22% - 22% - - 8% 13% 4%
Strictly an Independent
Count 26 16 10 26 - 26 - - 14 6 7
Column % 37% 33% 45% 37% - 37% - - 57% 60% 56%

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%
33



Likely Voter Crosstabs Generated on October 23, 2019
Kentucky Oct. 2019 PollSmart MR

Q9: Thinking about your general approach to issues, do you consider yourself to be... *

D7: Would you describe yourself
as a 'born-again' or evangelical

Likely Voter Q5: Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as a ... Christian?
Likely Independ Republica Somethin

Voter All Others Democrat ent n g else: Yes No

Total A B Total C D E F Total G H

Unweighted Sample Size 548 401 147 548 215 86 242 5 222 140 82
Very liberal

Count 57 32 25 57 49 0 8 0 11 11 1

Column % 10% 8% 16% 10% 22% 1% 3% 0% 5% 7% 1%

A DE H

Somewhat liberal

Count 68 55 12 68 61 5 2 0 15 7 8

Column % 12% 14%% 8% 12% 27% 7% 1% 0% 7% 5% 12%

B DE E

Moderate

Count 192 143 49 192 89 40 59 3 83 49 34

Column % 35% 37% 31% 35% 39% 57% 24%% 60% 39% 34% 48%

E CE

Somewhat conservative

Count 112 80 32 112 17 21 73 0 50 37 13

Column % 20% 20% 20% 20% 8% 30% 30% 0% 23% 26% 18%

C C

Very conservative

Count 103 78 25 103 6 2 92 2 53 40 14

Column % 19% 20% 16% 19% 3% 3% 37% 40% 25% 28% 19%

(o>} (o>}

Not sure

Count 19 2 16 19 3 3 13 0 2 0 2

Column % 3% 1% 10% 3% 1% 4% 5% 0% 1% 0% 3%

A C

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: ABCDEH
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Likely Voter Crosstabs Generated on October 23, 2019
Kentucky Oct. 2019 PollSmart MR

MRK_Age: Age Marker *

D7: Would you describe yourself
as a 'born-again' or evangelical

Likely Voter Q5: Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as a ... Christian?
Likely Independ Republica Somethin

Voter All Others Democrat ent n g else: Yes No
Total A B Total C D E F Total G H
Unweighted Sample Size 548 401 147 548 215 86 242 5 222 140 82

18-24
Count 61 26 34 61 33 8 19 0 11 6 5
Column % 11% 7% 21% 11% 14% 12% 8% 0% 5% 4% 7%

A E

25-34
Count 82 59 23 82 36 13 31 3 17 10 7
Column % 15% 15% 15% 15% 16% 18% 12% 57% 8% 7% 10%

CE

35-44
Count 88 65 23 88 38 17 33 0 30 22 8
Column % 16% 17% 14% 16% 17% 24% 13% 0% 14% 15% 12%

E

45-64
Count 209 151 58 209 83 21 103 2 82 62 19
Column % 38% 39% 36% 38% 37% 29% 41% 43% 38% 43% 27%

H

65-99
Count 110 89 21 110 36 12 62 0 74 43 31
Column % 20% 23% 13% 20% 16% 17% 25% 0% 35% 30% 44%%
B C G

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: ABCEGH
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S2: Which of the following are you? *

D7: Would you describe yourself
as a 'born-again' or evangelical

Likely Voter Q5: Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as a ... Christian?
Likely Independ Republica Somethin
Voter All Others Democrat ent n g else: Yes No
Total A B Total C D E F Total G H
Unweighted Sample Size 548 401 147 548 215 86 242 5 222 140 82
Male
Count 253 203 50 253 100 40 110 3 107 70 37
Column % 46% 52% 32% 46% 44% 55% 45% 52% 50% 49% 52%
B
Female
Count 297 188 109 297 125 32 137 3 108 74 34
Column % 54% 48% 68% 54% 56% 45% 55% 48% 50% 51% 48%
A
Other or Prefer Not to Answer
Count 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Column % 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings

Significant difference within groups: AB
36
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D1: Which of the following best describes your race or ethnicity? *

Likely Voter
Likely
Voter All Others
Total A B
Unweighted Sample Size 548 401 147
White non-Hispanic
Count 490 342 147
Column % 89% 88% 92%
Black or African American
Count 44 37 7
Column % 8% 9% 4%
B
Asian
Count 1 1 0
Column % 0% 0% 0%
Hispanic
Count 11 7 4
Column % 2% 2% 2%
Other
Count 3 2 1
Column % 0% 0% 1%
Prefer not to say
Count 2 1 1
Column % 0% 0% 1%

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: BCDE

Q5: Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as a ...

Total
548

490
89%

44

8%

0%

11

2%

0%

0%

Democrat
215

176

78%

42

18%

DE

0%

2%

1%

0%

37

Independ Republica Somethin

ent n g else:
D E F
86 242 5
66 243 5
92% 98% 100%
(o CD
2 (1] 0
3% 0% 0%
0 0 0
0% 0% 0%
2 4 0
3% 2% 0%
1 0 0
1% 0% 0%
1 0 0
2% 0% 0%

Generated on October 23, 2019

D7: Would you describe yourself
as a 'born-again' or evangelical

Total
222

199
93%

3%

0%

3%

1%

0%

Christian?

Yes
G

140

136
95%

2%

0%

3%

1%

0%

No
H

82

63
90%

7%

0%

4%

0%

0%



Likely Voter Crosstabs
Kentucky Oct. 2019 PollSmart MR

D2: Which of the following best describes your household's total income in 2018 BEFORE taxes? *

Unweighted Sample Size

< $15,000
Count
Column %

$15,000-$24,999
Count
Column %

$25,000-$34,999
Count
Column %

$35,000-$49,999
Count
Column %

$50,000-$74,999
Count
Column %

$75,000-$99,999
Count
Column %

$100,000-$124,999
Count
Column %

$125,000-$149,999
Count
Column %

$150,000-$199,999
Count
Column %

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings

Total

548

66
12%

50
9%

55
10%

72
13%

93
17%

71
13%

49
9%

33
6%

27
5%

Likely Voter
Likely

Voter
A

401

43
11%

19
5%

38
10%

64
16%

60
15%

46
12%

37
10%

31
8%

27
7%

Significant difference within groups: ABCDEGH

All Others
B

147
23
14%

30
19%

17
10%

5%

34
21%

25
16%

12

8%

1%

0%

Democrat

Total
548 215
66 43
12% 19%
DE
50 25
9% 11%
55 15
10% 7%
72 20
13% 9%
93 29
17% 13%
71 26
13% 11%
49 18
9% 8%
33 9
6% 4%
27 19
5% 9%
E

38

ent
D

86

3
4%

8%

5%

9%

16
22%

12
16%

n
242
20
8%

19
8%

35
14%
CD

44
18%

46
19%

32
13%

19
8%

15
6%

3%

Q5: Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as a ...
Independ Republica Somethin

g else:
F

5

0
0%

4%

17%

7%

40%

32%

0%

0%

0%

Generated on October 23, 2019

D7: Would you describe yourself
as a 'born-again' or evangelical

Christian?
Yes No
Total G H
222 140 82
11 7 5
5% 5% 7%
10 7 3
5% 5% 4%
25 22 2
12% 16% 3%

H
30 25 5
14% 17% 8%
50 31 19
23% 21% 27%
23 18 5
11% 12% 7%
19 11 9
9% 7% 13%
14 3 11
7% 2% 16%
G
7 4 4
3% 3% 5%



Likely Voter Crosstabs Generated on October 23, 2019
Kentucky Oct. 2019 PollSmart MR

D2: Which of the following best describes your household's total income in 2018 BEFORE taxes? *

D7: Would you describe yourself
as a 'born-again' or evangelical

Likely Voter Q5: Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as a ... Christian?
Likely Independ Republica Somethin

Voter All Others Democrat ent n g else: Yes No
Total A B Total C D E F Total G H

$200,000 and over
Count 27 24 3 27 21 1 6 0 22 15 7
Column % 5% 6% 2% 5% 9% 2% 2% 0% 10% 10% 10%

B DE

Not sure
Count 5 0 5 5 1 1 4 0 2 2 0
Column % 1% 0% 3% 1% 0% 2% 2% 0% 1% 1% 0%

A

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: ABCDEGH
39



Likely Voter Crosstabs
Kentucky Oct. 2019 PollSmart MR

D3: Which of the following best describes your current education level? *

Unweighted Sample Size

Some high school or less
Count
Column %

High school graduate
Count
Column %

Associate's degree (Two-year
post-secondary degree)
Count

Column %

Some college but no degree
Count
Column %

Bachelor's degree
Count
Column %

Master's or professional degree
Count
Column %

Doctorate degree
Count
Column %

Prefer not to say
Count
Column %

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings

Total

548
87
16%

182
33%

39
7%

116
21%

72
13%

50

9%

1%

0%

Likely Voter
Likely

Voter
A
401

69
18%

118
30%

30
8%

64
17%

60
15%

46

12%

1%

0%

Significant difference within groups: ABCDEGH

All Others
B

147
18
11%

64
40%

6%

51
32%

12

7%

2%

1%

1%

Democrat

Total
548 215
87 21
16% 9%
D
182 89
33% 39%
DE
39 11
7% 5%
116 46
21% 20%
72 27
13% 12%
50 31
9% 14%
DE
6 0
1% 0%
1 0

0%

40

0%

ent
D

86

o
0%

19
26%

10
14%
CE

20
28%

18
25%
CE

4%

3%

0%

n

242

66
27%
CD

74
30%

15
6%

47
19%

26
11%

15

6%

1%

0%

Q5: Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as a ...
Independ Republica Somethin

g else:
F

5

0
0%

0%

44%

CE

48%

7%

0%

0%

0%

Generated on October 23, 2019

D7: Would you describe yourself
as a 'born-again' or evangelical

Christian?
Yes No
Total G H
222 140 82
26 26 0
12% 18% 0%
H
71 58 13
33% 40% 19%
H
15 7 8
7% 5% 11%
48 29 19
23% 20% 27%
26 9 17
12% 6% 23%
G
24 11 14
11% 7% 19%
G
4 4 0
2% 3% 1%
0 0 0
0% 0% 0%



Likely Voter Crosstabs Generated on October 23, 2019
Kentucky Oct. 2019 PollSmart MR

D4: What is your current marital status? *

D7: Would you describe yourself
as a 'born-again' or evangelical

Likely Voter Q5: Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as a ... Christian?
Likely Independ Republica Somethin

Voter All Others Democrat ent n g else: Yes No
Total A B Total C D E F Total G H
Unweighted Sample Size 548 401 147 548 215 86 242 5 222 140 82

Never married
Count 121 83 37 121 73 14 33 0 22 11 11
Column % 22% 21% 23% 22% 33% 19% 13% 7% 10% 8% 16%

DE

Married
Count 323 247 76 323 124 40 155 5 134 93 41
Column % 59% 63% 48% 59% 55% 56% 63% 93% 63% 65% 58%

B

Separated
Count 9 3 5 9 2 1 6 0 2 2 0
Column % 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 2% 0%

A

Widowed
Count 37 22 15 37 9 3 25 0 29 22 8
Column % 7% 6% 9% 7% 4% 4% 10% 0% 14% 15% 11%

C

Divorced
Count 32 26 6 32 6 6 20 0 20 13 7
Column % 6% 7% 4% 6% 3% 8% 8% 0% 9% 9% 10%

C C

Living with partner
Count 27 9 19 27 11 7 10 0 6 3 4
Column % 5% 2% 12% 5% 5% 10% 4% 0% 3% 2% 5%

A E

Prefer not to say
Count 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Column % 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: ABCDE
41



Likely Voter Crosstabs Generated on October 23, 2019
Kentucky Oct. 2019 PollSmart MR

D5: Please select your employment status. *

D7: Would you describe yourself
as a 'born-again' or evangelical

Likely Voter Q5: Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as a ... Christian?
Likely Independ Republica Somethin
Voter All Others Democrat ent n g else: Yes No
Total A B Total C D E F Total G H
Unweighted Sample Size 548 401 147 548 215 86 242 5 222 140 82
Full-time
Count 203 163 40 203 96 26 79 3 81 57 24
Column % 37% 42%% 25% 37% 42% 36% 32% 48% 38% 40% 34%
B E
Part-time
Count 70 36 34 70 46 6 15 3 15 4 11
Column % 13% 9% 21% 13% 20% 9% 6% 48% 7% 3% 15%
A DE DE G
Self-employed
Count 31 24 7 31 4 5 22 0 14 12 2
Column % 6% 6% 5% 6% 2% 7% 9% 0% 6% 8% 3%
C C
Not employed
Count 108 62 46 108 41 18 49 0 28 23 5
Column % 20% 16% 29% 20% 18% 25% 20% 4% 13% 16% 8%
A
Retired
Count 121 96 24 121 38 16 67 0 74 46 28
Column % 22% 25% 15% 22% 17% 22% 27% 0% 34% 32% 39%
B C
Don't know
Count 17 9 8 17 1 (1] 16 0 3 2 1
Column % 3% 2% 5% 3% 0% 0% 6% 0% 1% 1% 1%
CD

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: ABCDEG
42
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D6: Thinking about your religion, are you... *

D7: Would you describe yourself
as a 'born-again' or evangelical

Likely Voter Q5: Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as a ... Christian?
Likely Independ Republica Somethin
Voter All Others Democrat ent n g else: Yes No
Total A B Total C D E F Total G H
Unweighted Sample Size 548 401 147 548 215 86 242 5 222 140 82
Protestant
Count 215 171 43 215 66 24 122 4 215 144 71
Column % 39% 449 27% 39% 29% 33% 49% 64% 100% 100% 100%
B CD C
Roman Catholic
Count 62 52 10 62 21 9 33 0 0 0 0
Column % 11% 13% 6% 11% 9% 12% 13% 0% 0% 0% 0%
B
Mormon
Count 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
Column % 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Orthodox (e.g. Greek or Russian
Orthodox)
Count 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Column % 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Jewish
Count 4 0 3 4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Column % 1% 0% 2% 1% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
A
Muslim
Count 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Column % 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Buddhist
Count 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Column % 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Hindu
Count 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Column % 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Atheist
Count 10 9 1 10 8 0 1 0 0 0 0
Column % 2% 2% 1% 2% 4% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%
E

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: ABCDE
43
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D6: Thinking about your religion, are you... *

D7: Would you describe yourself
as a 'born-again' or evangelical

Likely Voter Q5: Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as a ... Christian?
Likely Independ Republica Somethin
Voter All Others Democrat ent n g else: Yes No
Total A B Total C D E F Total G H
Agnostic
Count 31 9 22 31 26 3 2 0 0 0 0
Column % 6% 2% 14% 6% 12% 4% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%
A DE
Something else
Count 127 76 50 127 40 20 65 2 0 0 0
Column % 23% 20% 32% 23% 18% 27% 26% 36% 0% 0% 0%
A C
Nothing in particular
Count 100 73 28 100 61 16 23 0 0 0 0
Column % 18% 19% 17% 18% 27% 22% 9% 0% 0% 0% 0%
E E

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: ABCDE
44



Likely Voter Crosstabs Generated on October 23, 2019
Kentucky Oct. 2019 PollSmart MR

D7: Would you describe yourself as a 'born-again' or evangelical Christian? *

D7: Would you describe yourself
as a 'born-again' or evangelical

Likely Voter Q5: Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as a ... Christian?
Likely Independ Republica Somethin
Voter All Others Democrat ent n g else: Yes No
Total A B Total C D E F Total G H
Unweighted Sample Size 222 173 49 222 68 33 118 3 222 140 82
Yes
Count 144 112 32 144 36 10 96 1 144 144 (0}
Column % 67% 65% 74% 67% 55% 44% 79% 37% 67% 100% 0%
CD H
No
Count 71 59 11 71 30 13 25 2 71 (0} 71
Column % 33% 35% 26% 33% 45% 56% 21% 63% 33% 0% 100%
E E G

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: CDEGH
45
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